DYSART UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 89 WILLOW CANYON HIGH SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL AGENDA

Pursuant to A.R.S. 15-351 as defined in Policy CFD, notice is hereby given to the members of the Site Council of WILLOW CANYON HIGH SCHOOL and to the general public, that the Site Council will hold a meeting open to the public on **Tuesday, March 5, 2024 BEGINNING AT 2:30 PM (MST)** in the Administrative Conference Room of WILLOW CANYON HIGH SCHOOL, located at 17901 W. Lundberg St, Surprise, AZ.

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) WILLOW CANYON HIGH SCHOOL, endeavors to ensure the accessibility of its meetings to all persons with disabilities. If you need accommodations for a meeting, please contact the WILLOW CANYON HIGH SCHOOL office at (623) 523-8000 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting so that accommodations can be arranged.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call of Site Council Members:

Site Administrator: Thom Luedemann

Certified Staff: Joanna Stinson Certified Staff: Rae Hernandez

Classified Employee: Beatrice Gradillas

Parent: Christy Price Student: Amelia Price

III. Informational Items:

Welcome

Introductions

Budget

Financial Requests

Open Forum

IV. Adjournment